
2009 MSHSL Section 6AA Championships Boys 
Gale Woods Park   Oct. 28, 2009   Cloudy, light breeze, 50s 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Eden Prairie             25    1    3    4    5   12   14   22  16:15.5  0:47.9 
  2 Wayzata                  41    2    7    9   10   13   16   19  16:27.8  0:36.2 
  3 Edina                   123   11   21   28   31   32   37   41  17:21.0  1:03.7 
  4 Hopkins                 125   15   18   20   34   38   45   51  17:19.3  1:00.4 
  5 Robbinsdale Armstrong   154   24   25   30   33   42   43   53  17:39.7  0:35.4 
  6 Minnetonka              156    8   23   35   44   46   47   54  17:38.3  1:53.7 
  7 Minneapolis Southwest   194   17   29   40   49   59   71   75  17:57.6  1:55.6 
  8 Minneapolis South       205    6   36   50   52   61   62   69  18:01.9  2:40.1 
  9 St Louis Park           221   26   27   39   56   73   74   76  18:16.9  2:12.0 
 10 Robbinsdale Cooper      294   55   57   58   60   64   65   67  18:52.8  0:16.8 
 11 Benilde-St Margaret's   315   48   63   66   68   70   72   77  19:04.7  1:00.9 
Incomplete Teams: Minneapolis Edison, Minneapolis Henry, Minneapolis Washburn 
 
1. Eden Prairie 
    1  Aaron Bartnik, 11          15:53.4   
    3  Kyle Bratrud, 11           16:13.1   
    4  Christopher Mueller, 12    16:14.4   
    5  Mohamed Mohamed, 11        16:15.2   
   12  Erick Meszaros-Jones, 12   16:41.3   
   14  Marcus Huderle, 12         16:47.3   
   22  Blake Falk, 12             17:24.6   
Total Time = 1:21:17.2     Total Places = 25 
 
2. Wayzata 
    2  Oliver Haugland, 12        16:07.4   
    7  Landon Lozano, 12          16:21.1   
    9  Maxwell Johnson, 12        16:33.5   
   10  Adam Moline, 11            16:33.7   
   13  Mark Harries, 11           16:43.5   
   16  Karl Kabarowski, 11        16:50.5   
   19  Josh Thorson, 10           17:15.9   
Total Time = 1:22:19.0     Total Places = 41 
 
3. Edina 
   11  Sam Leese, 11              16:36.3   
   21  Joseph Hicken, 11          17:19.8   
   28  Michael Ellenberger, 12    17:31.3   
   31  Joe O'Connell, 11          17:37.6   
   32  Erik Kohn, 12              17:40.0   
   37  Michael Murney, 10         17:46.8   
   41  Bjorn Thompson, 11         18:02.3   
Total Time = 1:26:44.9     Total Places = 123 
 
4. Hopkins 
   15  Besufekad Shannon-Tamra, 12 
                                 16:47.6   
   18  John Klecker, 10           16:58.8   
   20  Mustaf Osman, 12           17:18.7   
   34  Sam Jacobwith, 10          17:43.2   
   38  Eric Crook, 11             17:48.0   
   45  Thomas Heegaard, 9         18:14.0   
   51  Phil English, 12           18:33.5   
Total Time = 1:26:36.2     Total Places = 125 
 
5. Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   24  Paul Desalvo, 12           17:28.0   
   25  Zach Nelson, 11            17:29.9   
   30  Joe Hjerpe, 12             17:36.5   
   33  Danny Badhwa, 12           17:40.7   
   42  Jared Eschelman, 10        18:03.4   
   43  Thomas Dale, 11            18:08.8   
   53  Chris Wilkerson, 11        18:38.6   
Total Time = 1:28:18.3     Total Places = 154 
 
6. Minnetonka 
    8  Christian Skaret, 11       16:27.1   
   23  Hayden Troy, 12            17:27.9   
   35  Ben Cox, 12                17:45.5   
   44  Henry Madden, 12           18:10.3   
   46  Nathaniel Hitt, 12         18:20.8   
   47  Caleb Rose, 11             18:21.0   
   54  Alex Tyre, 12              18:40.9   
Total Time = 1:28:11.4     Total Places = 156 
 

7. Minneapolis Southwest 
   17  Marquez Hobson, 12         16:57.1   
   29  Sean Millam, 12            17:36.4   
   40  Dakota Darkstar, 12        17:53.7   
   49  Reed Monson, 11            18:28.2   
   59  Alex Hilden, 11            18:52.7   
   71  McCauley Rorke, 10         19:28.0   
   75  Alexander Bye, 11          19:46.0   
Total Time = 1:29:48.0     Total Places = 194 
 
8. Minneapolis South 
    6  Alex Ciesielski, 12        16:17.7   
   36  Andrew Keefe, 12           17:46.2   
   50  David Baldus, 10           18:30.3   
   52  Carlo Balleria, 11         18:37.3   
   61  Temesgen Fekadu, 11        18:57.8   
   62  Abdulfatha Sameru, 10      18:58.6   
   69  Aaron Metzger, 11          19:22.9   
Total Time = 1:30:09.1     Total Places = 205 
 
9. St Louis Park 
   26  Kelson Mackenzie, 12       17:30.4   
   27  Dillon Davis, 12           17:30.8   
   39  Dominic Reed, 10           17:53.3   
   56  Sam Dawson, 10             18:47.5   
   73  Nolan Santosa, 11          19:42.3   
   74  Jacob Sweeney, 12          19:44.3   
   76  Duncan Cleveland, 12       19:46.7   
Total Time = 1:31:24.2     Total Places = 221 
 
10. Robbinsdale Cooper 
   55  Tyler Shukert, 11          18:45.2   
   57  Ross Haugberg, 12          18:48.7   
   58  Zach Pierson, 10           18:52.3   
   60  Andrew Pierson, 12         18:55.9   
   64  Connor Worst, 9            19:02.0   
   65  Tom Knudson, 11            19:10.4   
   67  Alex Peavey, 11            19:13.9   
Total Time = 1:34:23.9     Total Places = 294 
 
11. Benilde-St Margaret's 
   48  Michael Sather, 12         18:24.5   
   63  Sam Conley, 10             18:59.4   
   66  Sam Ingbar, 10             19:13.1   
   68  Daniel Kretsch, 10         19:21.1   
   70  Drew Frenz, 12             19:25.3   
   72  Matt Racchini, 9           19:36.3   
   77  Chris Sather, 10           19:58.8   
Total Time = 1:35:23.2     Total Places = 315 

 



        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Aaron Bartnik, 11          15:53.4    Eden Prairie          
    2     2  Oliver Haugland, 12        16:07.4    Wayzata               
    3     3  Kyle Bratrud, 11           16:13.1    Eden Prairie          
    4     4  Christopher Mueller, 12    16:14.4    Eden Prairie          
    5     5  Mohamed Mohamed, 11        16:15.2    Eden Prairie          
    6     6  Alex Ciesielski, 12        16:17.7    Minneapolis South     
    7     7  Landon Lozano, 12          16:21.1    Wayzata               
    8     8  Christian Skaret, 11       16:27.1    Minnetonka            
    9     9  Maxwell Johnson, 12        16:33.5    Wayzata               
   10    10  Adam Moline, 11            16:33.7    Wayzata               
   11    11  Sam Leese, 11              16:36.3    Edina                 
   12    12  Erick Meszaros-Jones, 12   16:41.3    Eden Prairie          
   13    13  Mark Harries, 11           16:43.5    Wayzata               
   14    14  Marcus Huderle, 12         16:47.3    Eden Prairie          
   15    15  Besufekad Shannon-Tamra, 12 16:47.6    Hopkins               
   16    16  Karl Kabarowski, 11        16:50.5    Wayzata               
   17    17  Marquez Hobson, 12         16:57.1    Minneapolis Southwest  
   18    18  John Klecker, 10           16:58.8    Hopkins               
   19    19  Josh Thorson, 10           17:15.9    Wayzata               
   20    20  Mustaf Osman, 12           17:18.7    Hopkins               
   21    21  Joseph Hicken, 11          17:19.8    Edina                 
   22    22  Blake Falk, 12             17:24.6    Eden Prairie          
   23    23  Hayden Troy, 12            17:27.9    Minnetonka            
   24    24  Paul Desalvo, 12           17:28.0    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   25    25  Zach Nelson, 11            17:29.9    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   26    26  Kelson Mackenzie, 12       17:30.4    St Louis Park         
   27    27  Dillon Davis, 12           17:30.8    St Louis Park         
   28    28  Michael Ellenberger, 12    17:31.3    Edina                 
   29    29  Sean Millam, 12            17:36.4    Minneapolis Southwest  
   30    30  Joe Hjerpe, 12             17:36.5    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   31    31  Joe O'Connell, 11          17:37.6    Edina                 
   32        Awil Nur, 12               17:38.3    Minneapolis Edison    
   33    32  Erik Kohn, 12              17:40.0    Edina                 
   34    33  Danny Badhwa, 12           17:40.7    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   35    34  Sam Jacobwith, 10          17:43.2    Hopkins               
   36    35  Ben Cox, 12                17:45.5    Minnetonka            
   37    36  Andrew Keefe, 12           17:46.2    Minneapolis South     
   38    37  Michael Murney, 10         17:46.8    Edina                 
   39    38  Eric Crook, 11             17:48.0    Hopkins               
   40    39  Dominic Reed, 10           17:53.3    St Louis Park         
   41    40  Dakota Darkstar, 12        17:53.7    Minneapolis Southwest  
   42    41  Bjorn Thompson, 11         18:02.3    Edina                 
   43    42  Jared Eschelman, 10        18:03.4    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   44    43  Thomas Dale, 11            18:08.8    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   45    44  Henry Madden, 12           18:10.3    Minnetonka            
   46    45  Thomas Heegaard, 9         18:14.0    Hopkins               
   47    46  Nathaniel Hitt, 12         18:20.8    Minnetonka            
   48    47  Caleb Rose, 11             18:21.0    Minnetonka            
   49    48  Michael Sather, 12         18:24.5    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   50        Ethan Oscarson, 10         18:27.9    Minneapolis Washburn  
   51    49  Reed Monson, 11            18:28.2    Minneapolis Southwest  
   52    50  David Baldus, 10           18:30.3    Minneapolis South     
   53    51  Phil English, 12           18:33.5    Hopkins               
   54        Ethan Schuld, 11           18:36.7    Minneapolis Washburn  
   55    52  Carlo Balleria, 11         18:37.3    Minneapolis South     
   56    53  Chris Wilkerson, 11        18:38.6    Robbinsdale Armstrong  
   57    54  Alex Tyre, 12              18:40.9    Minnetonka            
   58    55  Tyler Shukert, 11          18:45.2    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   59    56  Sam Dawson, 10             18:47.5    St Louis Park         
   60    57  Ross Haugberg, 12          18:48.7    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   61    58  Zach Pierson, 10           18:52.3    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   62    59  Alex Hilden, 11            18:52.7    Minneapolis Southwest  
   63    60  Andrew Pierson, 12         18:55.9    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   64    61  Temesgen Fekadu, 11        18:57.8    Minneapolis South     
   65        Sam Renikoff, 10           18:58.4    Minneapolis Washburn  
   66    62  Abdulfatha Sameru, 10      18:58.6    Minneapolis South     
   67    63  Sam Conley, 10             18:59.4    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   68    64  Connor Worst, 9            19:02.0    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   69    65  Tom Knudson, 11            19:10.4    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   70    66  Sam Ingbar, 10             19:13.1    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   71    67  Alex Peavey, 11            19:13.9    Robbinsdale Cooper    
   72    68  Daniel Kretsch, 10         19:21.1    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   73    69  Aaron Metzger, 11          19:22.9    Minneapolis South     
   74    70  Drew Frenz, 12             19:25.3    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   75    71  McCauley Rorke, 10         19:28.0    Minneapolis Southwest  
   76    72  Matt Racchini, 9           19:36.3    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   77        Joel Prichard, 10          19:40.7    Minneapolis Henry     
   78    73  Nolan Santosa, 11          19:42.3    St Louis Park         
   79        Ziyad Kedir, 9             19:43.0    Minneapolis Edison    



   80    74  Jacob Sweeney, 12          19:44.3    St Louis Park         
   81    75  Alexander Bye, 11          19:46.0    Minneapolis Southwest  
   82    76  Duncan Cleveland, 12       19:46.7    St Louis Park         
   83        Stephen Carter, 11         19:53.8    Minneapolis Washburn  
   84    77  Chris Sather, 10           19:58.8    Benilde-St Margaret's  
   85        Samuel Ross, 10            20:09.1    Minneapolis Henry 
 


